

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Address: Jawahar Nagar, Boomianpet, Puducherry-605005

PHONE NO. 0413 - 2200051 & 2201952

EMAIL: tcppondy@gmail.com, ctptcp.pon@nic.in

No. 3999/TCP/PMAY/SLTC/2018

DATED: 14.8.2018

APPOINTMENT OF SPECIALISTS FOR PRADHAN MANTRI AWAS YOJANA (URBAN)

- 1) The Town and Country Planning Department, Government of Puducherry, which is the State Level Nodal Agency for the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana scheme in the U.T. of Puducherry, indents to set up a State Level Technical Cell and two City Level Technical Cells for implementation of the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana scheme. The objective of the above cells is to efficiently and effectively manage, coordinate and monitor the implementation of PMAY (U) by providing support to the State Level Nodal Agency and the Implementing Agencies.
- 2) The Town and Country Planning Department, Puducherry has proposed to appoint the following Specialists purely on contract basis for the State Level Technical Cell and the City Level Technical Cells as detailed below:

A. Manpower requirement for State Level Technical Cell:

SI. No	Designation	No. of Posts	
1	Urban / Town Planning Specialist – cum – Team Leader	11	
2	Housing Finance and Policy Specialist	11	
3	Civil Engineering Specialist	1	
4	Social Development Specialist	1	
5	Information, Education and Communication Specialist	1	
6	MIS Specialist	1	

B. Manpower requirement for City Level Technical Cell:

SI.	For Puducherry Cluster		For Karaikal Cluster	
No No	Designation	No. of Posts	Designation	No. of Posts
1	Urban / Town Planning Specialist	1	Urban / Town Planning Specialist	1

SI. No	For Puducherry Cluster		For Karaikal Cluster	
	Designation	No. of Posts	Designation	No. of Posts
2	Urban Infrastructure Specialist	1	Civil Engineering Specialist	1
3	Social Development Specialist	1	Social Development Specialist	1
4	MIS Specialist	1	MIS Specialist	1

How to Apply:

- 3) This notification for appointment includes the General Information and Terms of Appointment (Annexure "A"), Qualification & Experience requirements for the posts (Annexure "B"), Application format (Annexure "C") and Draft Model Contract (Annexure "D").
- 4) The applicants are advised to go through the eligibility criteria carefully and ascertain themselves regarding their eligibility.
- 5) The duly filled in applications along with required supporting documents shall be submitted to the following address only through post or in person:

The Chief Town Planner,
Nodal Officer for PMAY (U),
Town and Country Planning Department,
Jawahar Nagar, Boomianpet,
Puducherry – 605005.

- 6) The last date for submission of applications is on or before 12.9.2018. The envelope should clearly mention the name of the post applied on the top. Applicants willing to apply for more than one posts, shall submit a separate application for each post.
- 7) Application form incomplete in any manner shall be liable for rejection without any notice.
- 8) The prescribed qualifications reflect the bare minimum requirement of the job and mere possession thereof shall not entitle a candidate to be called for interview.
- 9) The Town and Country Planning Department have all rights to cancel any application / recruitment process without any prior information.

(S. MAHALINGAM)
CHIEF TOWN PLANNER,
NODAL OFFICER FOR PMAY(U),
TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DEPARTMENT,

PUDUCHERRY.

7/9